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                            Open and Junior Category

                         Champion Middle Distance Loft (OB)

Includes: B Releases

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  1. M. Azevedo               TOTAL POINTS:   4360.9

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

PETERBOROUGH OB 2S   05/19/2019   420    143.0      620.6

PETERBOROUGH OB 3S   05/26/2019   378    136.9      612.3

SMITHS FALLS OB 7S   06/22/2019   333    260.4      591.5

MADOC OB 4S          06/01/2019   381    178.4      503.5

PETERBOROUGH OB 6S   06/16/2019   339    136.9      496.5

MARMORA 1 OB 5S      06/08/2019   305    168.8      407.6

SMITHS FALLS OB 9S   07/07/2019   348    259.6      401.4

MANCHESTER OB 1S     05/11/2019   332     98.8      392.0

PETERBOROUGH OB 8S   06/29/2019   334    137.1      335.5

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  2. Mechanical Advantage     TOTAL POINTS:   4355.3

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

SMITHS FALLS OB 7S   06/22/2019   333    260.4     1031.0

MARMORA 1 OB 5S      06/08/2019   305    168.8      874.6

SMITHS FALLS OB 9S   07/07/2019   348    259.6      851.3

MANCHESTER OB 1S     05/11/2019   332     98.8      424.0

PETERBOROUGH OB 6S   06/16/2019   339    136.9      324.2

PETERBOROUGH OB 3S   05/26/2019   378    136.9      301.5

PETERBOROUGH OB 2S   05/19/2019   420    143.0      222.8

MADOC OB 4S          06/01/2019   381    178.4      199.2

PETERBOROUGH OB 8S   06/29/2019   334    137.1      126.7

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  3. Gauvin Lofts             TOTAL POINTS:   3339.1

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

SMITHS FALLS OB 9S   07/07/2019   348    259.6      892.7

MARMORA 1 OB 5S      06/08/2019   305    168.8      700.6

SMITHS FALLS OB 7S   06/22/2019   333    260.4      693.3

MANCHESTER OB 1S     05/11/2019   332     98.8      296.8

PETERBOROUGH OB 3S   05/26/2019   378    136.9      226.3

PETERBOROUGH OB 6S   06/16/2019   339    136.9      176.4

PETERBOROUGH OB 8S   06/29/2019   334    137.1      164.7

MADOC OB 4S          06/01/2019   381    178.4      136.3

PETERBOROUGH OB 2S   05/19/2019   420    143.0       52.1

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  4. K. George                TOTAL POINTS:   3210.8

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 
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MADOC OB 4S          06/01/2019   381    178.4      695.7

SMITHS FALLS OB 9S   07/07/2019   348    259.6      625.1

PETERBOROUGH OB 2S   05/19/2019   420    143.0      513.6

MANCHESTER OB 1S     05/11/2019   332     98.8      470.2

SMITHS FALLS OB 7S   06/22/2019   333    260.4      424.8

PETERBOROUGH OB 8S   06/29/2019   334    137.1      255.6

MARMORA 1 OB 5S      06/08/2019   305    168.8      119.0

PETERBOROUGH OB 3S   05/26/2019   378    136.9      106.9

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  5. Freeway Loft             TOTAL POINTS:   2994.9

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

SMITHS FALLS OB 9S   07/07/2019   348    259.6      521.8

SMITHS FALLS OB 7S   06/22/2019   333    260.4      519.5

PETERBOROUGH OB 2S   05/19/2019   420    143.0      436.9

PETERBOROUGH OB 8S   06/29/2019   334    137.1      418.2

MANCHESTER OB 1S     05/11/2019   332     98.8      324.3

MARMORA 1 OB 5S      06/08/2019   305    168.8      282.0

PETERBOROUGH OB 3S   05/26/2019   378    136.9      169.9

PETERBOROUGH OB 6S   06/16/2019   339    136.9      164.6

MADOC OB 4S          06/01/2019   381    178.4      157.9

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  6. Show Time  Loft          TOTAL POINTS:   2838.2

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

SMITHS FALLS OB 7S   06/22/2019   333    260.4      747.9

SMITHS FALLS OB 9S   07/07/2019   348    259.6      695.3

MARMORA 1 OB 5S      06/08/2019   305    168.8      385.5

PETERBOROUGH OB 6S   06/16/2019   339    136.9      342.7

MANCHESTER OB 1S     05/11/2019   332     98.8      268.6

PETERBOROUGH OB 3S   05/26/2019   378    136.9      169.5

MADOC OB 4S          06/01/2019   381    178.4       90.6

PETERBOROUGH OB 2S   05/19/2019   420    143.0       85.4

PETERBOROUGH OB 8S   06/29/2019   334    137.1       52.5

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  7. J. Gemes                 TOTAL POINTS:   2822.5

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

MADOC OB 4S          06/01/2019   381    178.4      955.6

PETERBOROUGH OB 8S   06/29/2019   334    137.1      770.0

PETERBOROUGH OB 2S   05/19/2019   420    143.0      366.0

PETERBOROUGH OB 6S   06/16/2019   339    136.9      349.7

PETERBOROUGH OB 3S   05/26/2019   378    136.9      157.6

SMITHS FALLS OB 7S   06/22/2019   333    260.4      122.3

MARMORA 1 OB 5S      06/08/2019   305    168.8      101.3

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  8. W. Sitarz                TOTAL POINTS:   2458.7

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 
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PETERBOROUGH OB 8S   06/29/2019   334    137.1      970.9
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MADOC OB 4S          06/01/2019   381    178.4      826.2

PETERBOROUGH OB 3S   05/26/2019   378    136.9      271.1

SMITHS FALLS OB 9S   07/07/2019   348    259.6      137.4

PETERBOROUGH OB 2S   05/19/2019   420    143.0      120.1

PETERBOROUGH OB 6S   06/16/2019   339    136.9      107.3

MARMORA 1 OB 5S      06/08/2019   305    168.8       13.2

MANCHESTER OB 1S     05/11/2019   332     98.8       12.6

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  9. Blue Streak Loft         TOTAL POINTS:   2204.6

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

SMITHS FALLS OB 7S   06/22/2019   333    260.4      679.7

SMITHS FALLS OB 9S   07/07/2019   348    259.6      560.5

MARMORA 1 OB 5S      06/08/2019   305    168.8      361.3

PETERBOROUGH OB 6S   06/16/2019   339    136.9      206.5

PETERBOROUGH OB 2S   05/19/2019   420    143.0      195.3

MANCHESTER OB 1S     05/11/2019   332     98.8       79.1

PETERBOROUGH OB 3S   05/26/2019   378    136.9       78.7

PETERBOROUGH OB 8S   06/29/2019   334    137.1       22.7

MADOC OB 4S          06/01/2019   381    178.4       20.8

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 10. J. Seifried              TOTAL POINTS:   1946.6

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

PETERBOROUGH OB 2S   05/19/2019   420    143.0     1079.2

PETERBOROUGH OB 3S   05/26/2019   378    136.9      414.9

SMITHS FALLS OB 9S   07/07/2019   348    259.6      207.2

PETERBOROUGH OB 6S   06/16/2019   339    136.9      142.6

MADOC OB 4S          06/01/2019   381    178.4       91.7

MANCHESTER OB 1S     05/11/2019   332     98.8       11.1

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 11. Highland Loft            TOTAL POINTS:   1805.5

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

MADOC OB 4S          06/01/2019   381    178.4      558.0

PETERBOROUGH OB 6S   06/16/2019   339    136.9      546.4

PETERBOROUGH OB 3S   05/26/2019   378    136.9      278.9

PETERBOROUGH OB 2S   05/19/2019   420    143.0      206.9

SMITHS FALLS OB 9S   07/07/2019   348    259.6      150.3

PETERBOROUGH OB 8S   06/29/2019   334    137.1       65.0

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 12. Hurry Home Loft          TOTAL POINTS:   1532.2

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

PETERBOROUGH OB 2S   05/19/2019   420    143.0      493.3

SMITHS FALLS OB 7S   06/22/2019   333    260.4      318.2

3



MADOC OB 4S          06/01/2019   381    178.4      261.3

PETERBOROUGH OB 8S   06/29/2019   334    137.1      201.3

PETERBOROUGH OB 6S   06/16/2019   339    136.9      116.7

PETERBOROUGH OB 3S   05/26/2019   378    136.9      110.0

SMITHS FALLS OB 9S   07/07/2019   348    259.6       26.3

MANCHESTER OB 1S     05/11/2019   332     98.8        5.1

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 13. Butcher Loft             TOTAL POINTS:   1503.6

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

MARMORA 1 OB 5S      06/08/2019   305    168.8      638.9

MADOC OB 4S          06/01/2019   381    178.4      352.3

SMITHS FALLS OB 9S   07/07/2019   348    259.6      173.6

PETERBOROUGH OB 3S   05/26/2019   378    136.9      147.0

SMITHS FALLS OB 7S   06/22/2019   333    260.4      115.3

PETERBOROUGH OB 2S   05/19/2019   420    143.0       76.7

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 14. R. Veens                 TOTAL POINTS:   1496.0

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

PETERBOROUGH OB 3S   05/26/2019   378    136.9      929.5

MANCHESTER OB 1S     05/11/2019   332     98.8      427.9

SMITHS FALLS OB 9S   07/07/2019   348    259.6      123.5

SMITHS FALLS OB 7S   06/22/2019   333    260.4       15.2

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 15. A. Timmermans            TOTAL POINTS:    890.5

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

PETERBOROUGH OB 6S   06/16/2019   339    136.9      288.6

PETERBOROUGH OB 3S   05/26/2019   378    136.9      260.1

MANCHESTER OB 1S     05/11/2019   332     98.8      183.0

SMITHS FALLS OB 7S   06/22/2019   333    260.4      139.6

PETERBOROUGH OB 8S   06/29/2019   334    137.1       19.2

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 16. K. Woods                 TOTAL POINTS:    776.2

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

MADOC OB 4S          06/01/2019   381    178.4      253.2

SMITHS FALLS OB 9S   07/07/2019   348    259.6      158.1

PETERBOROUGH OB 2S   05/19/2019   420    143.0      125.9

PETERBOROUGH OB 6S   06/16/2019   339    136.9      105.5

PETERBOROUGH OB 3S   05/26/2019   378    136.9      102.8

MANCHESTER OB 1S     05/11/2019   332     98.8       27.6

PETERBOROUGH OB 8S   06/29/2019   334    137.1        3.2

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 17. M. Turek                 TOTAL POINTS:    773.8

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

SMITHS FALLS OB 9S   07/07/2019   348    259.6      191.7
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PETERBOROUGH OB 6S   06/16/2019   339    136.9      181.0

MANCHESTER OB 1S     05/11/2019   332     98.8      176.1
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SMITHS FALLS OB 7S   06/22/2019   333    260.4      128.8

PETERBOROUGH OB 3S   05/26/2019   378    136.9       81.8

PETERBOROUGH OB 2S   05/19/2019   420    143.0       14.5

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 18. Why-Fly Loft             TOTAL POINTS:    752.9

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

SMITHS FALLS OB 7S   06/22/2019   333    260.4      184.5

MARMORA 1 OB 5S      06/08/2019   305    168.8      147.6

PETERBOROUGH OB 8S   06/29/2019   334    137.1      132.1

PETERBOROUGH OB 6S   06/16/2019   339    136.9       88.4

MANCHESTER OB 1S     05/11/2019   332     98.8       84.4

MADOC OB 4S          06/01/2019   381    178.4       82.6

PETERBOROUGH OB 2S   05/19/2019   420    143.0       33.3

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 19. T. Klimkosz              TOTAL POINTS:    594.9

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

PETERBOROUGH OB 2S   05/19/2019   420    143.0      351.5

PETERBOROUGH OB 8S   06/29/2019   334    137.1      118.2

MADOC OB 4S          06/01/2019   381    178.4       50.1

PETERBOROUGH OB 6S   06/16/2019   339    136.9       41.6

MANCHESTER OB 1S     05/11/2019   332     98.8       33.5

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 20. D. Chapman               TOTAL POINTS:    483.7

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

PETERBOROUGH OB 6S   06/16/2019   339    136.9      263.8

SMITHS FALLS OB 7S   06/22/2019   333    260.4       82.8

PETERBOROUGH OB 8S   06/29/2019   334    137.1       52.9

PETERBOROUGH OB 2S   05/19/2019   420    143.0       49.2

MANCHESTER OB 1S     05/11/2019   332     98.8       35.0

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 21. Szarca Loft              TOTAL POINTS:    296.9

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

SMITHS FALLS OB 9S   07/07/2019   348    259.6      276.4

SMITHS FALLS OB 7S   06/22/2019   333    260.4       20.6

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 22. L. Flood                 TOTAL POINTS:    167.3

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

PETERBOROUGH OB 8S   06/29/2019   334    137.1      153.7

PETERBOROUGH OB 6S   06/16/2019   339    136.9       13.6

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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 23. A. Fewkes                TOTAL POINTS:    135.0

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

SMITHS FALLS OB 7S   06/22/2019   333    260.4       96.3

PETERBOROUGH OB 8S   06/29/2019   334    137.1       38.7

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 24. F. Hally                 TOTAL POINTS:    118.3

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

SMITHS FALLS OB 9S   07/07/2019   348    259.6      118.3

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 25. K. Kwiatkowski           TOTAL POINTS:     55.8

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS 

SMITHS FALLS OB 9S   07/07/2019   348    259.6       55.8
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